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) FAIR TRADING COMMISSION

In accordance with the Fair Trading Commission’s Decision and Order dated January 25, 2010 the Commission ordered and the

Barbados Light and Power Company Limited submitted to the Commission the revised rate schedule. The Fair Trading Commission by

Order dated February 15, 2010 hereby approves the following rates. These rates shall be effective from March 1, 2010.

THE BARBADOS LIGHT & POWER CO. LTD.

SUMMARY OF EXISTING AND NEW TARIFFS

TARIFFS COMPONENTS EXISTING NEW
RATES RATES RATES
Parameters Monthly Parameters Monthly Monthly
Excl. VAT Excl. VAT Incl. VAT
Domestic Service
Customer Charge Each service $3 0-150kWh $6.00 $6.90
151-500kWh $10.00 $11.50
Over 500 kWh $14.00 $16.10
Demand Charge Not applicable | - Not applicable | s | e
Base Energy Charge | 0-100 kWh, per kwWh $0.176 0-150 kWh, per kWh $0.150 $0.1500
Next 900 kWh, per kwh $0.196 Next 350 kWh, per kwh $0.176 $0.1760
Over 1,000 kWh, per kWh $0.216 Next 1,000 kWh, per kwWh $0.200 $0.2300
Over 1,500 kWh, per kwh. $0.224 $0.2576
Fuel Charge All KWh, per kWh. FCA All kWh, per kWh. FCA FCA x1.15
Employee
Customer Charge Not applicable | - Not applicable | s | e
Demand Charge Not applicable | - Not applicable | s | e
Base Energy Charge | All kwWh, per kWh. $0.080 0-150 kWh, per kWh $0.1080 $0.12420
Next 350 kWh, per kWh $0.1270 $0.14605
Next 1,000 kwWh, per kWh $0.1800 $0.20700
Over 1,500 kWh, per kWh $0.2020 $0.23230
Fuel Charge All KWh, per kwh. FCA FCA FCA x 1.15
General Service
Customer Charge Each service $5 0-100kWh $8.00 $9.20
101-500kWh $11.00 $12.65
Over 500 kWh $14.00 $16.10
Demand Charge Not applicable | - Not applicable | s | e
Base Energy Charge | All kWh, per kwh. $0.226 0-100 kWh, per kwh $0.184 $0.21160
Next 400 kWh, per kWh $0.217 $0.24955
Next 1,000 kwWh, per kWh $0.259 $0.29785
Over 1,500 kWh, per kWh $0.290 $0.33350
Fuel Charge All KWh, per kwh. FCA All KWh, per kWh. FCA FCA x1.15
Secondary
Voltage Power
Customer Charge Not applicable | —--meee- Each service $20.00 $23.00
Demand Charge per kVA $4 per kVA $24.00 $27.60
Base Energy Charge | All kWh, per kWh. $0.206 All kWh, per kwh. $0.1380 $0.1587
Fuel Charge All KWh, per kWh. FCA All KWh, per kWh. FCA FCA x 1.15
Large Power
Customer Charge Not applicable | memeee- Each service $300 $345
Demand Charge per kVA $3 per kVA $22 $25.30
Base Energy Charge | All kWh, per kWh. $0.196 All kWh, per kWh. $0.1170 $0.13455
Fuel Charge All kWh, per kWh. FCA All kWh, per kWh. FCA FCA x1.15
Streetlights
Customer Charge Each 50 Watt HPS light $5.82 Each 50 Watt HPS light $7.04 $8.0960
Each 70 Watt HPS light $5.82 Each 70 Watt HPS light $7.73 $8.8895
Each 100 Watt HPS light $14.80 Each 100 Watt HPS light $8.59 $9.8785
Demand Charge Not applicable | - Not applicable | e | e
Base Energy Charge | Not applicable | - Not applicable | s | e
Fuel Charge 50 Watt HPS (27 kWh/month) 27*FCA 50 Watt HPS (25 kWh/month) 25*FCA 25*FCA x 1.15
70 Watt HPS (27 kWh/month) 27*FCA 70 Watt HPS (33 kWh/month) 33*FCA 33*FCA x 1.15
100 Watt HPS (73 kWh/month) 73*FCA 100 Watt HPS (43 kWh/month) 43*FCA 43*FCA x 1.15

NOTES:

(1) FCA = Fuel Clause Adjustment, calculated monthly in accordance with the Fuel Clause.

(2) The Fuel Clause Adjustment is based on the total fuel cost. 2.64 cents/kWh has been shifted from the Base Energy rate to the FCA.

(3) 10% discount on non-fuel components of Domestic Service bills is applied if full payment is made within 15 calendar days of bill issue date.

The Order dated February 15, 2010 which also includes the approved service charges may be found on the Commission’s website www.ftc.gov.bb.

Dated the 17th day of February, 2010

Peggy Griffith, Chief Executive Officer, Fair Trading Commission
Telephone: 424-0260




